
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2918
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER PMGSY
Sahu Shri Chandulal Chandu Bhaiya

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Chhattisgarh State Government for release of remaining funds for the implementation of seventh and eighth phase of work under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana; and

(b) if so, the final decision taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA)

(a) & (b) Release of balance funds is contingent upon level of spending and unspent balance available. Though a request to release balance funds was received from the State, the unspent balance on 1st April 2011, as informed by the State, was Rs. 547.09 crore, and the latest Utilization Certificate is awaited.
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